
Natural Areas Department



To conserve and enhance lands with 
natural resource, scenic and agricultural 

values, while providing for education 
and recreation opportunities. 

Mission



LAND CONSERVATION



Natural Areas 
(42 currently open to the public)

46 Local
4 Regional

Total: 36,865 acres 
(1-22,258 acres)

126 Miles of Trails
(18 miles of Paved Trail)
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SLIDE 14 FROM 2015





The Lindenmeier Site







Laramie Foothills: Mountains to Plains Project





Land Conservation: Focus Area

• wildlife habitat
• recreation 
• education
• scenic views
• watershed 
protection

• floodplains

• agriculture
• community 
separators

• archeological
• historical

Conservation Values



Land Conservation 
Purchases: 
$92,000,000

Regional

Community Separator

Local


Chart1

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



$87,046,000

29376000

29573000

28097000



LTD Purchase 

		





LTD Purchase 

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



$87,046,000

29376000

29573000

28097000



LTD Acres

		





LTD Acres

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



43,109

Land Conservation Acreage
43,109

5807

6124

31178



Fee Land Managed

		





Fee Land Managed

		1993		1993

		1994		1994

		1995		1995

		1996		1996

		1997		1997

		1998		1998

		1999		1999

		2000		2000

		2001		2001

		2002		2002

		2003		2003

		2004		2004

		2005		2005

		2006		2006

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016

		2017		2017

		2018		2018

		2019		2019

		2020		2020

		2021		2021



Acres added by year

Total Acres

Total Acres by Year
(Fee Land Managed)

683

1877

601

2478

939

3417

368

3785

1556

5341

568

5909

247

6156

326

6482

43

6525

1121

7646

2784

10430

18572

29002

859

29861

1495

31356

816

32172

402

32574

1257

33831

501

34332

285

34617

1

34618

-213

34405

324

34729

1116

35845

300

36145

300

36445

300

36745

300

37045

300

37345

300

37645



Data

		

		Acres Managed		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Acres added by year				683		601		939		368		1556		568		247		326		43		1121		2784		18572		859		1495		816		402		1257		501		285		1		-213		324		1116		300		300		300		300		300		300		300		300

		Total Acres		1194		1877		2478		3417		3785		5341		5909		6,156		6482		6525		7646		10430		29002		29861		31356		32172		32574		33831		34332		34617		34618		34405		34729		35845		36145		36445		36745		37045		37345		37645		37945		38245

																		Land Conservation Acres

																		Local Acres		5,807

																		Community Separator Acres		6,124

																		Regional Acres		31,178

																		Total		43,109

																		Land Conservation Purchases

																		Local Acres		$   29,376,000

																		Community Separator Acres		$   29,573,000

																		Regional Acres		$   28,097,000

																		Total		$   87,046,000

		Acres Conserved		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Acres in Fee/Lease				677		472		842		359		1572		563		250		522		278		1164		1662		15877		1419		5567		1562		402		1257		31		285		1		-198		178		1116		186																36044		37198

		Acres in CE				0		3																42		82		2921		285		453				1150				169		443				243		25				265																		6081

		Total Acres		1154		1831		2306		3148		3507		5079		5642		5892		6414		6692		7898		9642		28440		30144		36164		37726		39278		40535		40735		41463		41464		41509		41712		42828		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279				43279

		Population				94,000		97,000		100,000		103,000		106,000		109,000		113,000		119,000		124,000		126,000		127,000		130,000		131,000		133,000		135,000		138,000		140,000		144,000		147,000		149,000		151,000		155,000		159,000		162,180		165,424		168,732		172,107		175,549		179,060		182,641		186,294		190,020		193,820		197,697		201,650		205,683		209,797		213,993

		Acres Conserved Per Capita				0.02		0.02		0.03		0.03		0.05		0.05		0.05		0.05		0.05		0.06		0.08		0.22		0.23		0.27		0.28		0.28		0.29		0.28		0.28		0.28		0.27		0.27		0.27		0.27		0.26		0.26		0.25		0.25		0.24		0.24		0.23

		Acres Conserved		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

						677		475		842		359		1572		563		250		522		278		1206		1744		18798		1704		6020		1562		1552		1257		200		728		1		45		203		1116		451																42125

		Total Acres		1154		1831		2306		3148		3507		5079		5642		5892		6414		6692		7898		9642		28440		30144		36164		37726		39278		40535		40735		41463		41464		41509		41712		42828		43279		43279

		Population				94,000		97,000		100,000		103,000		106,000		109,000		113,000		119,000		124,000		126,000		127,000		130,000		131,000		133,000		135,000		138,000		140,000		144,000		147,000		149,000		151,000		155,000		159,000		162,180		165,424		168,732		172,107		175,549		179,060		182,641		186,294		190,020		193,820		197,697		201,650		205,683		209,797		213,993

		Average Acres per capita				0.0072		0.0049		0.0084		0.0035		0.0148		0.0052		0.0022		0.0044		0.0022		0.0096		0.0137		0.1446		0.0130		0.0453		0.0116		0.0112		0.0090		0.0014		0.0050		0.0000		0.0003		0.0013		0.0070		0.0028		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0

																																		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016

																																		1562		1552		1257		200		728		1		45		203		1116		1251		7915

																																Average		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5





Conserved over time yearly

		1993		1993

		1994		1994

		1995		1995

		1996		1996

		1997		1997

		1998		1998

		1999		1999

		2000		2000

		2001		2001

		2002		2002

		2003		2003

		2004		2004

		2005		2005

		2006		2006

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016



Total Acres over Time

Acres Conserved per year

Land Conserved by Natural Areas

1831

677

2306

475

3148

842

3507

359

5079

1572

5642

563

5892

250

6414

522

6692

278

7898

1206

9642

1744

28440

18798

30144

1704

36164

6020

37726

1562

39278

1552

40535

1257

40735

200

41463

728

41464

1

41509

45

41712

203

42828

1116

43279

451



Acres Per Capita

		





Acres Per Capita

		1993

		1994

		1995

		1996

		1997

		1998

		1999

		2000

		2001

		2002

		2003

		2004

		2005

		2006

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015



Acres Conserved Per Capita Over Time

0.0194787234

0.0237731959

0.03148

0.0340485437

0.0479150943

0.0517614679

0.0521415929

0.0538991597

0.0539677419

0.0626825397

0.0759212598

0.2187692308

0.2301068702

0.2719097744

0.2794518519

0.2846231884

0.2895357143

0.2828819444

0.2820612245

0.2782818792

0.2748940397

0.2691096774

0.2693584906



Acres Conserved over Time

		





Acres Conserved over Time

		1992

		1993

		1994

		1995

		1996

		1997

		1998

		1999

		2000

		2001

		2002
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		2004

		2005
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		2008
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		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015



Acres Conserved Over Time

1154

1831

2306

3148

3507

5079

5642

5892

6414

6692

7898

9642

28440

30144

36164

37726

39278

40535

40735

41463

41464

41509

41712

42828



Average Acres per capita per yr

		1993

		1994

		1995

		1996

		1997

		1998

		1999

		2000

		2001

		2002

		2003

		2004

		2005

		2006

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015



Average Acres per capita

Average Acres per capita 
per year

0.0072021277

0.0048969072

0.00842

0.0034854369

0.0148301887

0.0051651376

0.0022123894

0.0043865546

0.0022419355

0.0095714286

0.0137322835

0.1446

0.0130076336

0.0452631579

0.0115703704

0.0112463768

0.0089785714

0.0013888889

0.004952381

0.0000067114

0.0002980132

0.0013096774

0.0070188679



Acres Conserved 2007-2016

		





Acres Conserved 2007-2016

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015

		2016

		2017



Acres Conserved Per Year

Acres Conserved 2007 - 2017

1562

1552

1257

200

728

1

45

203

1116

451



Line 2007-2017

		





Line 2007-2017

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015

		2016

		2017



Acres Conserved Per Year

Acres Conserved 2007 - 2017

1562

1552

1257

200

728

1

45

203

1116

451



Line w ave 2007-2016

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016



Acres per year

Average acres

Acres Conserved 2007 - 2016

1562

791.5

1552

791.5

1257

791.5

200

791.5

728

791.5

1

791.5

45

791.5

203

791.5

1116

791.5

1251

791.5





Land Conservation 
Acreage: 
44,400

Local

Community Separator

Regional


Chart1

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



43,109

5807

6124

31178



LTD Purchase 

		





LTD Purchase 

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



$87,046,000

Land Conservation Purchases 
$87,046,000

29376000

29573000

28097000



LTD Acres

		





LTD Acres

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



43,109

5807

6124

31178



Fee Land Managed

		





Fee Land Managed

		1993		1993

		1994		1994
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		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010
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		2013		2013

		2014		2014
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		2017		2017

		2018		2018

		2019		2019

		2020		2020

		2021		2021



Acres added by year

Total Acres

Total Acres by Year
(Fee Land Managed)

683

1877

601

2478

939

3417

368

3785

1556

5341

568

5909

247

6156

326

6482

43

6525

1121

7646

2784

10430

18572

29002

859

29861

1495

31356

816

32172

402

32574

1257

33831

501

34332

285

34617

1

34618

-213

34405

324

34729

1116

35845

300

36145

300

36445

300

36745

300

37045

300

37345

300

37645



Data

		

		Acres Managed		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Acres added by year				683		601		939		368		1556		568		247		326		43		1121		2784		18572		859		1495		816		402		1257		501		285		1		-213		324		1116		300		300		300		300		300		300		300		300

		Total Acres		1194		1877		2478		3417		3785		5341		5909		6,156		6482		6525		7646		10430		29002		29861		31356		32172		32574		33831		34332		34617		34618		34405		34729		35845		36145		36445		36745		37045		37345		37645		37945		38245

																		Land Conservation Acres

																		Local Acres		5,807

																		Community Separator Acres		6,124

																		Regional Acres		31,178

																		Total		43,109

																		Land Conservation Purchases

																		Local Acres		$   29,376,000

																		Community Separator Acres		$   29,573,000

																		Regional Acres		$   28,097,000

																		Total		$   87,046,000

		Acres Conserved		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Acres in Fee/Lease				677		472		842		359		1572		563		250		522		278		1164		1662		15877		1419		5567		1562		402		1257		31		285		1		-198		178		1116		186																36044		37198

		Acres in CE				0		3																42		82		2921		285		453				1150				169		443				243		25				265																		6081

		Total Acres		1154		1831		2306		3148		3507		5079		5642		5892		6414		6692		7898		9642		28440		30144		36164		37726		39278		40535		40735		41463		41464		41509		41712		42828		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279		43279				43279

		Population				94,000		97,000		100,000		103,000		106,000		109,000		113,000		119,000		124,000		126,000		127,000		130,000		131,000		133,000		135,000		138,000		140,000		144,000		147,000		149,000		151,000		155,000		159,000		162,180		165,424		168,732		172,107		175,549		179,060		182,641		186,294		190,020		193,820		197,697		201,650		205,683		209,797		213,993

		Acres Conserved Per Capita				0.02		0.02		0.03		0.03		0.05		0.05		0.05		0.05		0.05		0.06		0.08		0.22		0.23		0.27		0.28		0.28		0.29		0.28		0.28		0.28		0.27		0.27		0.27		0.27		0.26		0.26		0.25		0.25		0.24		0.24		0.23

		Acres Conserved		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

						677		475		842		359		1572		563		250		522		278		1206		1744		18798		1704		6020		1562		1552		1257		200		728		1		45		203		1116		451																42125

		Total Acres		1154		1831		2306		3148		3507		5079		5642		5892		6414		6692		7898		9642		28440		30144		36164		37726		39278		40535		40735		41463		41464		41509		41712		42828		43279		43279

		Population				94,000		97,000		100,000		103,000		106,000		109,000		113,000		119,000		124,000		126,000		127,000		130,000		131,000		133,000		135,000		138,000		140,000		144,000		147,000		149,000		151,000		155,000		159,000		162,180		165,424		168,732		172,107		175,549		179,060		182,641		186,294		190,020		193,820		197,697		201,650		205,683		209,797		213,993

		Average Acres per capita				0.0072		0.0049		0.0084		0.0035		0.0148		0.0052		0.0022		0.0044		0.0022		0.0096		0.0137		0.1446		0.0130		0.0453		0.0116		0.0112		0.0090		0.0014		0.0050		0.0000		0.0003		0.0013		0.0070		0.0028		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0		-   0

																																		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016

																																		1562		1552		1257		200		728		1		45		203		1116		1251		7915

																																Average		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5		791.5





Conserved over time yearly

		1993		1993

		1994		1994

		1995		1995

		1996		1996

		1997		1997

		1998		1998

		1999		1999

		2000		2000

		2001		2001

		2002		2002

		2003		2003

		2004		2004

		2005		2005

		2006		2006

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016



Total Acres over Time

Acres Conserved per year

Land Conserved by Natural Areas

1831

677

2306

475

3148

842

3507

359

5079

1572

5642

563

5892

250

6414

522

6692

278

7898

1206

9642

1744

28440

18798

30144

1704

36164

6020

37726

1562

39278

1552

40535

1257

40735

200

41463

728

41464

1

41509

45

41712

203

42828

1116

43279

451



Acres Per Capita

		





Acres Per Capita

		1993

		1994

		1995

		1996

		1997

		1998

		1999

		2000

		2001

		2002

		2003

		2004

		2005

		2006

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015



Acres Conserved Per Capita Over Time

0.0194787234

0.0237731959

0.03148

0.0340485437

0.0479150943

0.0517614679

0.0521415929

0.0538991597

0.0539677419

0.0626825397

0.0759212598

0.2187692308

0.2301068702

0.2719097744

0.2794518519

0.2846231884

0.2895357143

0.2828819444

0.2820612245

0.2782818792

0.2748940397

0.2691096774

0.2693584906



Acres Conserved over Time

		





Acres Conserved over Time

		1992

		1993

		1994

		1995

		1996

		1997

		1998

		1999

		2000

		2001

		2002

		2003

		2004

		2005

		2006

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015



Acres Conserved Over Time

1154

1831

2306

3148

3507

5079

5642

5892

6414

6692

7898

9642

28440

30144

36164

37726

39278

40535

40735

41463

41464

41509

41712

42828



Average Acres per capita per yr

		1993

		1994

		1995

		1996

		1997

		1998

		1999

		2000

		2001

		2002

		2003

		2004

		2005

		2006

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015



Average Acres per capita

Average Acres per capita 
per year

0.0072021277

0.0048969072

0.00842

0.0034854369

0.0148301887

0.0051651376

0.0022123894

0.0043865546

0.0022419355

0.0095714286

0.0137322835

0.1446

0.0130076336

0.0452631579

0.0115703704

0.0112463768

0.0089785714

0.0013888889

0.004952381

0.0000067114

0.0002980132

0.0013096774

0.0070188679



Acres Conserved 2007-2016

		





Acres Conserved 2007-2016

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015

		2016

		2017



Acres Conserved Per Year

Acres Conserved 2007 - 2017

1562

1552

1257

200

728

1

45

203

1116

451



Line 2007-2017

		





Line 2007-2017

		2007

		2008

		2009

		2010

		2011

		2012

		2013

		2014

		2015

		2016

		2017



Acres Conserved Per Year

Acres Conserved 2007 - 2017

1562

1552

1257

200

728

1

45

203

1116

451



Line w ave 2007-2016

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016



Acres per year

Average acres

Acres Conserved 2007 - 2016

1562

791.5

1552

791.5

1257

791.5

200

791.5

728

791.5

1

791.5

45

791.5

203

791.5

1116

791.5

1251

791.5





Total Acres
Per Year
1993-2016


Chart1

		1993		1993

		1994		1994

		1995		1995

		1996		1996

		1997		1997

		1998		1998

		1999		1999

		2000		2000

		2001		2001

		2002		2002

		2003		2003

		2004		2004

		2005		2005

		2006		2006

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016



Total Acres over Time

Acres Conserved per year

1831

677

2306

475

3148

842

3507

359

5079

1572

5642

563

5892

250

6414

522

6692

278

7898

1206

9642

1744

28440

18798

30144

1704

36164

6020

37726

1562

39278

1552

40535

1257

40735

200

41463

728

41464

1

41509

45

41712

203

42828

1116

43279

451



LTD Purchase 

		





LTD Purchase 

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



$87,046,000

Land Conservation Purchases 
$87,046,000

29376000

29573000

28097000



LTD Acres

		





LTD Acres

		Local Acres

		Community Separator Acres

		Regional Acres



43,109

5807

6124

31178



Fee Land Managed

		





Fee Land Managed

		1993		1993

		1994		1994

		1995		1995

		1996		1996

		1997		1997

		1998		1998

		1999		1999

		2000		2000

		2001		2001

		2002		2002

		2003		2003

		2004		2004

		2005		2005

		2006		2006

		2007		2007

		2008		2008

		2009		2009

		2010		2010

		2011		2011

		2012		2012

		2013		2013

		2014		2014

		2015		2015

		2016		2016

		2017		2017

		2018		2018

		2019		2019

		2020		2020

		2021		2021



Acres added by year

Total Acres

Total Acres by Year
(Fee Land Managed)

683

1877

601

2478

939

3417

368

3785

1556

5341

568

5909

247

6156

326

6482

43

6525

1121

7646

2784

10430

18572

29002

859

29861

1495

31356

816

32172

402

32574

1257

33831

501

34332

285

34617

1

34618

-213

34405

324

34729

1116

35845

300

36145

300

36445

300

36745

300

37045

300

37345

300

37645



Data

		

		Acres Managed		1992		1993		1994		1995		1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

		Acres added by year				683		601		939		368		1556		568		247		326		43		1121		2784		18572		859		1495		816		402		1257		501		285		1		-213		324		1116		300		300		300		300		300		300		300		300
